## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hicks Oils & Hicksgas, Incorporated		04/20/2011	CORPORATION: INDIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NGL Energy Partners LP	
Street Address:	6120 S. Yale	
Internal Address:	Suite 805	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74136	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0611994	SUPER HICKSGAS FUEL
Registration Number:	3043847	HICKSGAS SOFT WATER
Registration Number:	3506541	ROCKETFIRE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-876-1800

Email: jlclark@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Clark

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10750Z99995

TRADEMARK REEL: 004527 FRAME: 0741 | 7661190 00 06<del>8</del> c

900190110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Clark
Signature:	/Jeffrey L. Clark/
Date:	04/24/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004527 FRAME: 0742

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Hicks Oils & Hicksgas, Incorporated, an Indiana corporation having a place of business at 204 N. Route 54, Roberts, IL 60962, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirms that in October 2010 it assigned, and hereby confirms and repeats the assignment, of its entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, including the goodwill associated therewith:

**SUPER HICKSGAS FUEL and Design** and United States Trademark Registration No. 611,994

**HICKSGAS SOFT WATER and Design** and United States Trademark Registration No. 3,043,847

**ROCKETFIRE and Design** and United States Trademark Registration No. 3,506,541

to NGL Energy Partners LP, a Delaware limited partnership, having a place of business at 6120 South Yale, Suite 805, Tulsa, OK 74136.

Hicks Oils & Hicksgas, Incorporated

Dated:

Shawn Coady, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004527 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 04/24/2011